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Resolution providing that the City of Pittsburgh enter into a Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or
Contracts with service providers for professional services in connection with the 2019 City Cuts lawn care
program, and providing for payment of the cost thereof. Cost not to exceed $300,000.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City of
Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into Professional Services Agreement(s) and/or Contracts in a form
authorized by the City Solicitor in order to provide compensation in the amount of Three Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($300,000.00) chargeable to and payable from Account Code: 11101.420000.54.54105.2019
$300,000.00.

Section 2. The City Controller shall encumber funds, subject to the amount of funds appropriated by City
Council in respective budget year from the following chart account:

Firm Amount  (Not to Exceed)

3 J's Landscaping $30,000
Amani Christian Community Development
Corporation

$15000

Auberle $12000
City Source Associates. Inc. $15600
CJE Landscaping LLC $9000
Coles Lawn Care $15000
Ervin Home Beautification $15000
Jacob Devers $24000
Labor of Love Ministries $27000
Michelle Divers $9000
Moncella's Lawn Care $14400
Mulfurd Community Teaching Garden $63000
PoorLaw $39000
Tender Loving Lawn Care $12000
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